Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	08-25-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
		TRADEMARK			
R	102535043	HEET			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment	License			
Resubmission (Non-Records Document ID #	Security Agree	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	X Merger	Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	——— Change of Na	nge AU6 2 0 2003 2 12312002			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached			
, , ,		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name New Boston Select Group	o, Inc.	12162002			
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation	/Organization	Massachusetts			
Receiving Party		of receiving parties attached			
Nome —————					
VEDIOR NORTH AMERICA, LLC					
DBA/AKA/TA					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Composed of	re				
	re				
Composed of Address (line 1) 60 Harvard Mill Square		chusetts 01880			
Composed of Address (line 1) 60 Harvard Mill Square Address (line 2)	Massa	chusetts Country 01880 Zip Code			
Composed of Address (line 1) 60 Harvard Mill Square Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wakefield	Massa State	Country Zip Code hip If document to be recorded is an			
Address (line 1) 60 Harvard Mill Square Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wakefield City	Massa State	Country Zip Code hip If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Address (line 1) 60 Harvard Mill Square Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wakefield City Individual General Partner Corporation Association	Massa State ership Limited Partners	Country Zip Code hip If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Address (line 1) 60 Harvard Mill Square Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wakefield City Individual General Partner Corporation Association X Other Limited Liability Compa	Massa State ership Limited Partners	Country Zip Code hip If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) 60 Harvard Mill Square Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wakefield City Individual General Partner Corporation Association X Citizenship/State of Organization	Massa State ership Limited Partners	Country Zip Code hip If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 1) 60 Harvard Mill Square Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wakefield City Individual General Partner Corporation Association X Citizenship/State of Organization 25/2003 LHUELLER 000000094 2431983	Massa State ership Limited Partners any	Accountry Zip Code hip If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 1) 60 Harvard Mill Square Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wakefield City Individual General Partner Corporation Association X Citizenship/State of Organization	Massa State ership Limited Partners any Delaw	Accountry Zip Code hip If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 1) 60 Harvard Mill Square Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wakefield City Individual General Partner Corporation Association X Other Limited Liability Company X Citizenship/State of Organization 25/2003 LHUELLER 00000094 2431983 FC:8521 40.00 0P Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimate gatheringthe data needed to complete the Cover Sheet/ Send course	ership Limited Partners any Delaw FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Accountry Zip Code hip If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		age 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Address				
	TO TO TO THE TOTAL PARTY OF THE	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.		
	Thomas W. Brooke				
	2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW				
Address (line 2)	Suite 1400				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20006				
Corresponder	nt Name and Address				
		le and Telephone Number	202-663-7271		
Name	Thomas W. Brooke				
Address (line 1)	2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW				
Address (line 2)	. :				
Address (line 3)	Suite 100				
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20037				
	<u> </u>				
	Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	he attached conveyance do	# 1		
	plication Number(s) or Registrat	tion Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
•	ne Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Reg	`,			
	lemark Application Number(s)	·	istration Number(s)		
		2431983	1622801 1888804		
	<u> </u>				
		2262526	1944002 2028945		
		2362822			
Number of Pro	onerties				
Enter the total number of properties involved.					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for I	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 190.00		
Method of F Deposit Ac	Payment: Enclosed		120.00		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Deposit Account Number: # 501542					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicated herein.					
Carolyn Felter		enop full	August 20, 2003		
Name of	Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

WAS1 #1199505 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0167

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

NEW BOSTON SELECT GROUP, INC., ABRAXAS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

AND

AUTOMATED TEMPORARY SERVICES, INC.

INTO

VEDIOR NORTH AMERICA, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company submits the following Certificate of Merger and certifies that:

- 1. The constituent business entities participating in the merger herein certified are: (a) New Boston Select Group, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("NB Select"), (b) Abraxas Technologies, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Abraxas"), (c) Automated Temporary Services, Inc., a California corporation ("Automated"), and (d) Vedior North America, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Vedior"). NB Select, Abraxas and Automated are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Merging Corporations".
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") dated December 16, 2002 among the Merging Corporations and Vedior, has been approved and executed by each of the Merging Corporations and Vedior in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company in the merger herein certified is Vedior North America, LLC, which shall continue its existence as the surviving limited liability company under its present name upon the effective date of such merger pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 4. The effective date and time of the merger will be December 31, 2002 at 6:00 p.m. (Eastern Standard Time).
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company is 60 Harvard Mill Square, Wakefield, Massachusetts 01880.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of Vedior, any stockholder of NB Select and any shareholder of either of Abraxas or Automated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed on December 16, 2002.

VEDIOR NORTH AMERICA, LLC

y:

Name: Ronald Fuccillo

Title: Se

Secretary

RECORDED: 08/20/2003 REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0168